#TinkahletsDance

Contest Rules

Dance video uploaded on TikTok must be no longer than 2 minutes. One entry per individual and/or team. Prize will be award to a team or individual chosen by Educating Through Imagination. #Tinkahletsdance. It is than determined by prize awardee how prize is divided amongst group members. #TinkahletsDance is open to all ages, winners under 18 must have written permission from legal guardian to accept award, void where prohibited by law. When entering this contest, participant(s) agree to abide by the rules and decisions of Educating Through Imagination. Educating Through Imagination has the right to refuse, withdraw, or disqualify entries at sole discretion. Participant(s) agree to accept the decision of Educating Through Imagination as final and binding. Fraudulent methods of entry or circumvention of the rules may result in Educating Through Imagination invalidating a participant(s) entries. Award is not transferrable, awards are substituted at sole discretion of Educating Through Imagination. Acceptance of this award grants Educating Through Imagination permission to use the winners entry, name, and likeness for advertising, promotion, and trade without further compensation or remuneration unless prohibited by law. Information for tax purposes will be collected before prize is awarded. Winner will be selected based on uniqueness of dance and how the video makes the heart of the internet feel. The winner will have 15 days to contact Educating Through Imagination at BookWormPals@gmail.com to claim prize. Prize may be forfeited if winner of award does not contact Educating Through Imagination within the time limit. Educating Through Imagination has the right to use the participant(s) submission, voice likeness, image, statements about the contest, etc. for publicity, news, advertising, promotional purposes, trade, and so forth, without any further notice, review, consent, compensation or remuneration. All entries must be original and not violate anyone's proprietary or intellectual property rights. All entries agree to release and hold harmless Educating Through Imagination and its subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, etc., against all claims of liability, illness, injury, death, loss, etc., that occurs directly or indirectly from participant(s) in the contest or use/misuse the award. The participant(s) and Educating Through Imagination shall be individually resolved exclusively before a court located in Spotsylvania, Virginia, without resorting to any form of class action. Entrants waive all rights to punitive, incidental, or consequential damages, and they waive all rights to have damages multiplied or increased. #TinkahletsDance hosted by Educating Through Imagination is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with TikTok. By uploading to #TinkahletsDance, You, the Entrant, have affirmatively reviewed, accepted, and agreed to all of the Official Rules. Entries must not contain material that is inappropriate, indecent, obscene, hateful, tortious, defamatory, slanderous, or libelous. A determination of whether an entry should be disqualified on these grounds may be made by Educating Through Imagination in its sole discretion. Entries must not contain material that is sexually explicit or suggestive, promotes bigotry, racism, hatred, or harm against any group or individual, or promotes discrimination based on race, gender, religion, nationality, disability, sexual orientation, age, or any other protected class. A determination of whether an entry should be disqualified on these grounds may be made by Educating Through Imagination in its sole discretion. Entries must not contain material that is unlawful, in violation of, or contrary to the laws or regulations in any state or country where the Content is created.

Contest opens August 15, 2024 Deadline to Enter: December 15, 2024 -use our song "Put Love Aside For Now" and create your own unique dance for the chance to win \$1,000.00 US dollars. -Gift set from Tinkahlet Trinkets May The Magic In Glowbella Hallows Lead Your Dance Steps!